State Historical Fund to conduct an archaeological assessment of Quincy Farm to inform the 
City about past inhabitants and will inform future management decisions for the property; and 

WHEREAS, History Colorado has approved the City's application for the entire amount 
of requested funding of Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($9,916.00); and 

WHEREAS, the State of Colorado, by and through History Colorado, requires the City to 
execute an intergovernmental agreement (IGA) to memorialize the terms of the grant and to 
facilitate the completion of an archaeological survey of Quincy Farm;